BUSSMANN
SERIESBattery energy storage 1500 VDC Fuse links
•	 1500 V DC voltage rating
•	 Breaking capacity: 250 kA at 3ms or 4 ms L/R
•	 Compliant to IEC 60269-4; -7 (180D) and UL 248-13
•	 Low watts loss for energy efficency
•	 Fast acting aR type for semiconductor protection
•	 Fast acting aBat type for battery energy storage protection

1500 VDC Fuse links - Ordering information and technical data
Fuse body
size Flush end DIN 43653 US Style Rated current Breaking capacity
Pre-arcing I²t
(A² Sec)
Power loss
at In (W)
Pack
quantity
1 180D7420 180D7426 180D7432 100 A 250 kA at 3ms L/R 815 56 1
1 180D7421 180D7427 180D7433 125 A 1700 65 1
1 180D7422 180D7428 180D7434 160 A 3800 70 1
1 180D7423 180D7429 180D7435 200 7300 80 1
1 180D7424 180D7430 180D7436 250 15,000 90 1
1 180D7425 180D7431 180D7437 315 31,000 100 1
2 ESS2B-100 ESS2J-100 ESS2H-100 100 250 kA at 4ms L/R 1000 50 1
2 ESS2B-125 ESS2J-125 ESS2H-125 125 3000 60 1
2 ESS2B-160 ESS2J-160 ESS2H-160 160 5300 74 1
2 ESS2B-200 ESS2J-200 ESS2H-200 200 10,000 87 1
2 ESS2B-250 ESS2J-250 ESS2H-250 250 19,000 94 1
2 ESS2B-315 ESS2J-315 ESS2H-315 315 38,000 113 1
2 ESS2B-350 ESS2J-350 ESS2H-350 350 53,000 117 1
2 ESS2B-400 ESS2J-400 ESS2H-400 400 79,000 129 1
2 ESS2B-450 ESS2J-450 ESS2H-450 450 111,000 137 1
2 180D5707 180D5857 180D5797 500 250 kA at 3ms L/R 190,000 88 1
3 ESS3-100 100 250 kA at 4ms L/R 1200 55 1
3 ESS3-125 125 2200 70 1
3 ESS3-160 160 3900 85 1
3 ESS3-200 200 6600 90 1
3 ESS3-250 250 13,600 115 1
3 ESS3-315 315 24,100 120 1
3 ESS3-350 350 34,700 125 1
3 ESS3-400 400 60,000 135 1
3 ESS3-450 450 78,000 150 1
3 ESS3-500 500 96,000 170 1
3 ESS3-550 550 112,000 185 1
3 ESS3-630 630 172,000 198 1
3 180D8722 180D8735 180D8748 350 250 kA at 3ms L/R 25,000 132 1
3 180D8723 180D8736 180D8749 400 35,000 160 1
3 180D8724 180D8737 180D8750 450 45,000 175 1
3 180D8725 180D8738 180D8751 500 65,000 180 1
3 180D8726 180D8739 180D8752 550 85,000 190 1
3 180D8727 180D8740 180D8753 630 130,000 200 1
3 180D8728 180D8741 180D8754 700 180,000 203 1
3 180D8729 180D8742 180D8755 800 265,000 205 1
3 180D8730 180D8743 180D8756 900 375,000 225 1
3 180D8731 180D8744 180D8757 1000 510,000 238 1
3 180D8732 180D8745 180D8758 1100 695,000 247 1
3 180D8733 180D8746 180D8759 1250 1,030,000 262 1
3 180D8734 180D8747 180D8760 1400 1,420,000 267 1
4 ESS5-900 900 250 kA at 4ms L/R 467,000 212 1
4 ESS5-1000 1000 658,000 233 1
4 ESS5-1100 1100 804,000 241 1
4 ESS5-1250 1250 1,140,000 262 1
4 ESS5-1350 1350 1,430,000 273 1
4 ESS5-1500 1500 1,870,000 286 1
4 ESS5-1600 1600 2,450,000 284 1
4 ESS5-1800 1800 3,170,000 315 1
24 180D7739 1600 250 kA at 3ms L/R 2,139,000 270 1
24 180D7740 1800 3,044,000 300 1
24 180D7741 2000 4,251,000 315 1
24 180D7742 2200 5,660,000 330 1